2
5.4V/5.0V SCM Series
Series-Connected SuperCapacitors Modules
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
-40°C to +65°C @ 5.4V Balanced, 5.0V Unbalanced
-40°C to +85°C @ 4.6V Balanced, 4.2V Unbalanced
AVX Part Number Diameter
(mm)

(mΩ)
ESR Max @
DC (mΩ)
Peak
Current
(A)
Power
Density (W/
kg)
Max Energy
(Wh)
Energy
Density
(Wh/kg)
Shrink Wrap / Radial Lead
SCMQ14C474PRBA0 6.3 14 0.47 +100%/-0% 5.0/4.2* 65/85* 2 400 1000 0.80 2143 0.0016 1.17
SCMQ14C474PRTA0 6.3 14 0.47 +100%/-0% 5.0/4.2* 65/85* 2 400 1000 0.80 2143 0.0016 1.17
SCMQ14D474PRBB0 6.3 14 0.47 +100%/-0% 5.4/4.6* 65/85* 6 400 1000 0.86 2499 0.0019 1.36
SCMQ14D474PRTB0 6.3 14 0.47 +100%/-0% 5.4/4.6* 65/85* 6 400 1000 0.86 2499 0.0019 1.36
SCMR14C474PRBA0 8 14 0.47 +100%/-0% 5.0/4.2* 65/85* 2 300 1000 0.80 1429 0.0016 0.78
SCMR14D474PRBB0 8 14 0.47 +100%/-0% 5.4/4.6* 65/85* 6 300 1000 0.86 1666 0.0019 0.91
SCMR18C105PRBA0 8 18 1 +100%/-0% 5.0/4.2* 65/85* 6 200 720 1.45 1667 0.0035 1.39
SCMR18D105PRBB0 8 18 1 +100%/-0% 5.4/4.6* 65/85* 10 200 720 1.57 1944 0.0041 1.62
SCMR22C155PRBA0 8 22 1.5 +100%/-0% 5.0/4.2* 65/85* 10 190 580 2.01 1669 0.0052 1.68
SCMR22D155PRBB0 8 22 1.5 +100%/-0% 5.4/4.6* 65/85* 15 190 580 2.17 1946 0.0061 1.96
SCMS22C255PRBA0 10 22 2.5 +100%/-0% 5.0/4.2* 65/85* 20 140 360 3.29 1852 0.0087 1.93
SCMS22D255PRBB0 10 22 2.5 +100%/-0% 5.4/4.6* 65/85* 25 140 360 3.55 2113 0.0101 2.20
SCMT22C505PRBA0 12.5 22 5 +100%/-0% 5.0/4.2* 65/85* 25 100 150 7.14 2740 0.0174 2.38
SCMT22D505PRBB0 12.5 22 5 +100%/-0% 5.4/4.6* 65/85* 30 100 150 7.71 3069 0.0203 2.66
SCMT32C755SRBA0 12.5 32 7.5 +30%/-10% 5.0/4.2* 65/85* 65 70 160 8.52 1953 0.0260 2.71
SCMT32D755SRBB0 12.5 32 7.5 +30%/-10% 5.4/4.6* 65/85* 70 70 160 9.20 2209 0.0304 3.07
*with appropriate voltage derating operating temperature can be extended to 85°C
Test Test Method Parameter Limits
Life Cycle Capacitors are cycled between rated voltage and half-rated voltage under constant current
at +25°C for 500,000 cycles

(mΩ)
ESR Max @
DC (mΩ)
Peak
Current
(A)
Power
Density
(W/kg)
Max Energy
(Wh)
Energy
Density
(Wh/kg)
Shrink Wrap / Radial Lead
SCMQ14F474PRBA0 6.3 14 0.47 +100%/-0% 5.5/4.6* 65/85* 6 500 3000 0.54 864 0.0020 1.41
SCMQ14H474PRBB0 6.3 14 0.47 +100%/-0% 6.0/5.0* 65/85* 7 500 3000 0.59 1029 0.0024 1.68
SCMR14F474PRBA0 8 14 0.47 +100%/-0% 5.5/4.6* 65/85* 6 380 1720 0.71 1005 0.0020 0.94
SCMR14H474PRBB0 8 14 0.47 +100%/-0% 6.0/5.0* 65/85* 7 380 1720 0.78 1196 0.0024 1.12
SCMR18F105PRBA0 8 18 1 +100%/-0% 5.5/4.6* 65/85* 6 250 720 1.60 2017 0.0042 1.68
SCMR18H105PRBB0 8 18 1 +100%/-0% 6.0/5.0* 65/85* 12 250 720 1.74 2400 0.0050 2.00
SCMR22F155PRBA0 8 22 1.5 +100%/-0% 5.5/4.6* 65/85* 12 200 560 2.24 2091 0.0063 2.03
SCMR22H155PRBB0 8 22 1.5 +100%/-0% 6.0/5.0* 65/85* 18 200 560 2.45 2488 0.0075 2.42
SCMS22F255PRBA0 10 22 2.5 +100%/-0% 5.5/4.6* 65/85* 24 180 340 3.72 2373 0.0105 2.33
SCMS22H255PRBB0 10 22 2.5 +100%/-0% 6.0/5.0* 65/85* 30 180 340 4.05 2762 0.0125 2.72
SCMS32F505PRBA0 10 32 5 +100%/-0% 5.5/4.6* 65/85* 30 120 150 7.86 3580 0.0210 3.11
SCMS32H505PRBB0 10 32 5 +100%/-0% 6.0/5.0* 65/85* 36 120 150 8.57 4235 0.0250 3.68
SCMT22F505PRBA0 12.5 22 5 +100%/-0% 5.5/4.6* 65/85* 30 120 150 7.86 3176 0.0210 2.76
SCMT32F755SRBA0 12.5 32 7.5 +30%/-10% 5.5/4.6* 65/85* 78 90 120 10.86 3151 0.0315 3.28
SCMT32H755SRBB0 12.5 32 7.5 +30%/-10% 6.0/5.0* 65/85* 84 90 120 11.84 3600 0.0375 3.75
SCMU33F156SRBA0 16 33 15 +30%/-10% 5.5/4.6* 65/85* 85 35 50 23.57 4033 0.0630 3.50
SCMU33F156SRBB0 16 33 15 +30%/-10% 5.5/4.6* 65/85* 90 35 50 23.57 3946 0.0630 3.43
Plastic / Radial Lead
SCMR14F474PSBA0 9.5 16 0.47 +100%/-0% 5.5/4.6* 65/85* 3 380 1720 0.71 541 0.0020 0.51
SCMR14H474PSBB0 9.5 16 0.47 +100%/-0% 6.0/5.0* 65/85* 7 380 1720 0.78 644 0.0024 0.60
SCMR18F105PSBA0 9.5 20 1 +100%/-0% 5.5/4.6* 65/85* 7 250 720 1.60 1096 0.0042 0.91
SCMR18H105PSBB0 9.5 20 1 +100%/-0% 6.0/5.0* 65/85* 12 250 720 1.74 1304 0.0050 1.09
SCMR22F155PSBA0 9.5 24 1.5 +100%/-0% 5.5/4.6* 65/85* 12 200 560 2.24 1179 0.0063 1.15
SCMR22H155PSBB0 9.5 24 1.5 +100%/-0% 6.0/5.0* 65/85* 18 200 560 2.45 1403 0.0075 1.36
Test Test Method Parameter Limits
Life Cycle Capacitors are cycled between rated voltage and half-rated voltage under constant
current at +25°C for 500,000 cycles
Capacitance Change

ESR Max @
DC (mΩ)
Peak
Current
(A)
Power
Density
(W/kg)
Max
Energy
(Wh)
Energy
Density
(Wh/kg)
Shrink Wrap / Radial Lead
SCMR14G334SRBA0 8 14 0.33 +30%/-10% 7.5/6.4* 65/85* 2 450 900 0.95 2419 0.0026 0.83
SCMR14G334SRBB0 8 14 0.33 +30%/-10% 7.5/6.4* 65/85* 6 450 900 0.95 2419 0.0026 0.83
SCMR18G604SRBA0 8 18 0.6 +30%/-10% 7.5/6.4* 65/85* 6 225 450 1.77 3947 0.0047 1.23
SCMR18G604SRBB0 8 18 0.6 +30%/-10% 7.5/6.4* 65/85* 10 225 450 1.77 3846 0.0047 1.20
SCMR22G105SRBA0 8 22 1 +30%/-10% 7.5/6.4* 65/85* 10 180 360 2.76 4076 0.0078 1.70
SCMR22G105SRBB0 8 22 1 +30%/-10% 7.5/6.4* 65/85* 15 180 360 2.76 3989 0.0078 1.66
*with appropriate voltage derating operating temperature can be extended to 85°C
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
-40°C to +65°C @ 7.5V
-40°C to +85°C @ 6.4V

(mΩ)
ESR Max @
DC (mΩ)
Peak
Current
(A)
Power
Density
(W/kg)
Max Energy
(Wh)
Energy
Density
(Wh/kg)
Shrink Wrap / Radial Lead
SCMR14J334SRBA0 8 14 0.33 +30%/-10% 8.1/6.9* 65/85* 3 500 2850 0.69 897 0.0030 0.98
SCMR14J334SRBB0 8 14 0.33 +30%/-10% 8.1/6.9* 65/85* 6 500 2850 0.69 869 0.0030 0.95
SCMR14L334SRBB0 8 14 0.33 +30%/-10% 9.0/7.6* 65/85* 7 500 2850 0.77 1072 0.0037 1.17
SCMR18J604SRBA0 8 18 0.6 +30%/-10% 8.1/6.9* 65/85* 7 400 1080 1.47 1934 0.0055 1.45
SCMR18J604SRBB0 8 18 0.6 +30%/-10% 8.1/6.9* 65/85* 15 400 1080 1.47 1869 0.0055 1.40
SCMR18L604SRBB0 8 18 0.6 +30%/-10% 9.0/7.6* 65/85* 12 400 1080 1.64 2308 0.0068 1.73
SCMR22J105SRBA0 8 22 1 +30%/-10% 8.1/6.9* 65/85* 12 350 840 2.20 1986 0.0091 1.93
SCMR22J105SRBB0 8 22 1 +30%/-10% 8.1/6.9* 65/85* 15 350 840 2.20 1894 0.0091 1.84
SCMR22L105SRBB0 8 22 1 +30%/-10% 9.0/7.6* 65/85* 18 350 840 2.45 2338 0.0113 2.27
Plastic / Radial Lead
SCMR14J334SSBA0 9.5 16 0.33 +30%/-10% 8.1/6.9* 65/85* 3 500 2850 0.69 498 0.0030 0.54
SCMR14L334SSBB0 9.5 16 0.33 +30%/-10% 9.0/7.6* 65/85* 7 500 2850 0.77 598 0.0037 0.65
SCMR18J604SSBA0 9.5 20 0.6 +30%/-10% 8.1/6.9* 65/85* 7 400 1080 1.47 1063 0.0055 0.80
SCMR18L604SSBB0 9.5 20 0.6 +30%/-10% 9.0/7.6* 65/85* 12 400 1080 1.64 1286 0.0068 0.96
SCMR22J105SSBA0 9.5 24 1 +30%/-10% 8.1/6.9* 65/85* 12 350 840 2.20 1129 0.0091 1.10
SCMR22L105SSBB0 9.5 24 1 +30%/-10% 9.0/7.6* 65/85* 18 350 840 2.45 1361 0.0113 1.32
011519
6
SCM Series
Series-Connected Super Capacitor Modules